NOTICE OF ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL QUALIFIED PERSONS that on Tuesday, June 7, 2022, a Statewide Direct Primary Election will be held in the County of Stanislaus, State of California.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that at the Statewide Direct Primary Election candidates will be elected to or nominated to run in the November 8, 2022 General Election for the following offices:

FEDERAL/STATE OFFICE

U.S. Senate (Full Term)

U.S. Senate (Unexpired/Partial Term)

U.S. Representative – District 5

U.S. Representative – District 9

U.S. Representative - District 13

Governor

Lieutenant Governor

Secretary of State

Controller

Treasurer

Attorney General

Insurance Commissioner

State Board of Equalization - District 1

State Senate - District 4

State Assembly - District 9

State Assembly – District 22

Superintendent of Public Instruction

COUNTY NONPARTISAN OFFICE

County Supervisor – District 3

County Supervisor – District 4

Superior Court Judge – Office 1 through 7

Assessor

Auditor-Controller

County Clerk-Recorder

District Attorney

Sheriff-Coroner

Superintendent of Schools

Treasurer-Tax Collector

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that Declaration of Candidacy forms will be available and must be filed beginning Monday, February 14, 2022, through Friday, March 11, 2022, by 5:00 p.m. at the office of the Stanislaus County Registrar of Voters, located at 1021 "I" Street, Suite 101, Modesto, California. If an eligible incumbent does not file during this period, there will be an extension of the nomination period for that specific office until Wednesday, March 16, 2022, at 5:00 p.m. for anyone other than the incumbent.

Additionally, candidates for Superior Court Judge must file a mandatory Declaration of Intent form with the Registrar of Voters beginning January 31 through February 9, 2022, at 5:00 p.m. For information regarding filing for elective office call: (209) 525-5201.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the vote centers will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. on Election Day.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that ballots from the June 7, 2022 Statewide Direct Primary Election are to be tallied and the canvass of the vote will be conducted at the Stanislaus County Registrar of Voters Office (central counting place) at 1021 "I" Street, Suite 101, Modesto, California, commencing no later than 9:00 a.m. June 9, 2022. These procedures are open to the public. For further information call the county elections official at (209) 525-5201.

Dated: February 7, 2022

DONNA LINDER, County Clerk-Recorder & Registrar of Voters